
June 10, 2008

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION :

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between
May 15, 2008 and June 2, 2008 .

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented
to the City Council . The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk
Department as of 12:00 noon each Thursday .

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims
for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review
and investigation .

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department
FY08 Budget .

SUGGESTED ACTION :

Approve recommendation .

Respectfully submitted,

Larry G . errera
City Clerk

Prepared by :
Kathy Garvin

Attachment

CITY OF LONG BEACH
DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 West Ocean Boulevard • Long Beach, California 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

C-8



Agenda Date : June 10, 2008

Claimant	 Amount

ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT
MAY 15, 2008 TO JUNE 2, 2008

Page 1 of 2

Bowen, Norma
Brown, Gregory Amount Unknown
Carlin, Barbara Amount Unknown
Carlin, Terry Amount Unknown
Chase, Brett Amount Unknown
Cinedyne Service & Parts 350,000.00
Freedom National Adjustment Bureau, Inc .

Subrogee for Virginia Concepcion,
Amount Unknown

Domingo, Lorna P. 65 .00
Escobedo, Francisco 850 .00
Fanua, Vaolotu Amount Unknown
Fifer, Deborah L . 5,920 .00
Gonzales, Karla Amount Unknown
Gonzalez, Rafael 624 .83
Gulley, Kenyatta T . Amount Unknown
Gunn, Stephen M . 590 .38
Hall, Lynette R . 230 .00
Hecht, Constance E . 4,200 .00
Hensch, Robert R. 480 .00
Howard, Cranston Amount Unknown
Kandilor, Peter George 16,000,000.00
Lorusso, Jenny 1,111 .44
Martinez, Fernando 38,212 .00
Mercury Insurance Group,

Subrogee for Carmen Guerrero
Amount Unknown

Mose, Afatia Amount Unknown
Mose, losefa Autunuu Amount Unknown
Mose, Taisou Amount Unknown
Newton, Soraya 1,743 .25
Quintero, Tomas Amount Unknown
Rahman, Shohel 400,000.00
Sabat, Armando Amount Unknown
Sawyer, Thurston 75,000.00
Scott, Wanda Faye Amount Unknown
Serrato, Michael Angelo 12,000,000.00
Simonini, Michael M . 225.00
Su'e, Sagaia Fagola Amount Unknown
Su'e, Tile Amount Unknown
Su'e, Tile Mose Amount Unknown



Agenda Date: June 10, 2008

Claimant	 Amount

ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT
MAY 15, 2008 TO JUNE 2, 2008

Page 2 of 2

The Estate of Roketi Su'e Amount unknown
Toomalatai, Vaolotu Amount Unknown
Viola, James 3,000 .000.00
Viola, Julie 3,000 .000.00




